
ORGANISED WALKS
all distances in miles NB: Start points and routes are subject to change. 

Updates will be sent out by email.

Day Date Start Time
Distance 

miles

Approximate 

duration
Start point Route name

Thursday 6th March 2025 9.15am 6 2 hours Nettlebed Village Green, RG9 5BA Nettlebed Estate loop

Sunday 9th March 2025 9.00am 6 2 hours Rectory Road car park, Streatley, RG8 9QE Rectory Bell

Wednesday 12th March 2025 9.15am 8 2.5 hours Nuffield Church, RG9 5SN King Bill

Sunday 16th March 2025 9.00am 9 2.5-3 hours Nuffield Church, RG9 5SN Nuffield and Swyncombe

Thursday 20th March 2025 9.15am 12 3-4 hours Nuffield Church, RG9 5SN Nuffield and Bix

Sunday 23rd March 2025 9.00am 12 3-4 hours Rectory Road car park, Streatley, RG8 9QE Downs & Ups

Wednesday 26th March 2025 9.15am 12 3-4 hours Rectory Road car park, Streatley, RG8 9QE Downs & Ups

Sunday 30th March 2025 9.00am 12 3-4 hours Nuffield Church, RG9 5SN Nuffield and Bix

Thursday 3rd April 2025 9.15am 16 4-5 hours Nuffield Church, RG9 5SN New Figure of Eight

Sunday 6th April 2025 9.00am 16 4-5 hours TBC TBC

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 9.15am 16 4-5 hours TBC TBC

Sunday 27th April 2025 8.30am 20 6-7 hours TBC TBC

Thursday 1st May 2025 9.00am 20 6-7 hours TBC TBC

Sunday 11th May 2025 6.30am 26 6-9 hours Moulsford School OX10 9HR WalkWithMe 2025

Easter Break


